Privacy Policy

This Privacy Policy (Privacy Policy) applies to the security of personal data and processing of information that the Public Foundation "Sun Hope" (Foundation) may obtain about the User when using https://sunofhope.fund.

1. Terms and definitions

- 1.1 Personal data any information related to a directly or indirectly defined or defined person (subject of personal data).
- 1.2. The subject of personal data is a natural person to whom the personal data in question relate.
- 1.3. Processing of personal data is any action (transaction) or series of actions (operations) performed with or without the aid of automated means with personal data, including collection, recording, systematization, accumulation, storage, clarification (updating, modification), extraction, use, disclosure to third parties (distribution, granting, access) with the consent of the user, anonymization, blocking, erasure, destruction of personal data.
- 1.4. Personal Data Processor Public Authority, Municipal Body, a legal or natural person who organizes the processing of personal data and (or) jointly with other persons determines the purposes of the processing of personal data, the composition of the personal data to be processed and the actions (transactions) performed with the personal data.
- 1.5. Data protection regulation legal regulations restricting access, transfer, provision and storage of personal data.
- 1.6. User a person who has access to the information resources of the website through the Internet.
- 1. 7 "Automated processing of personal data" processing personal data using computer programmes.
 - 2. General Provisions. Purpose of collecting personal user data
- 2.1. The use of the Website by the User means that he/she accepts this Privacy Policy and the terms and conditions for the processing of his/her personal data.
- 2.2. If the user does not agree with the terms of the Privacy Policy, he/she must stop using the website.
- 2.3. The user's personal data will be used and collected for the following purposes:
- 2.3.1. Contacting the User, including sending notices and requests to use the Website and processing the User's inquiries and requests.
- 2.3.2. Determining the location of the User for security and fraud prevention.

- 2.3.3. Confirming the authenticity and completeness of the personal data provided by the User.
- 2.3.4. Providing effective technical support to the User in case of problems related to the use of the Website.
- 2.3.5. Transmission of special offers, newsletters and other information on behalf of the Public Foundation "Sun of Hope" or its partners to the user with the user's consent.
- 2.3.6. Carrying out promotional activities with the User's consent.
- 2.3.7. Providing the User with access to the websites or services of partners of the Website to receive additional information and updates.
 - 3. List of personal data collected from users.
- 3.1. Data that the HTTP server automatically receives when accessing an Internet resource "https://sunofhope.fund"
- 3.2. Data filled in and sent at the initiative of the user when registering and using the relevant Internet services "https://sunofhope.fund"
- 3.3. Information obtained automatically when accessing the Internet resources "https://sunofhope.fund" and stored on the browser page, including but not limited to the information contained in bookmarks (cookies), IP and MAC addresses.
- 3.4. All personal information known to the Fund is subject to safekeeping, non-dissemination and non-disclosure.
 - 4. Manner and time frame of processing personal data
- 4.1 When processing personal data by the staff, the necessary legal, organisational and technical measures shall be taken to protect against unauthorised or accidental access to the data, destruction, alteration, blocking, copying, provision and dissemination of personal data, as well as against other unlawful acts related to personal data.
- 4.2. personal data shall be processed without restriction in any lawful manner, including in information systems for personal data, with or without automation.
- 4.3. the Processor shall take the necessary organisational and technical measures to protect the User's data from unlawful or accidental access, destruction, alteration, blocking, reproduction and dissemination, as well as from other unlawful acts of third parties.
 - 5. Rights of the persons concerned with personal data
- 5.1. The data subject has the right to obtain information about the processing of his/her personal data.
- 5.2. The data subject has the right to obtain from the Foundation the clarification, blocking or destruction of such personal data if they are incomplete, outdated, inaccurate or unlawfully

obtained or if they cannot be considered necessary for the stated purpose of the processing, as well as to take legal action to protect his/her rights.

- 5.3. The right of a data subject to access his/her personal data may be limited by the legislation of the Kyrgyz Republic, including if the access of a data subject to his/her personal data violates the rights and legitimate interests of third parties.
- 5.4. The person responsible for the personal data undertakes:
- 5.5. To use the information received exclusively for the purposes specified in Section 2 of this Privacy Policy.
- 5.6. To keep confidential information secret, not to disclose it without the prior written consent of the User, as well as not to sell, exchange, publish or otherwise disclose the submitted personal data of the User.
- 5.7. To take precautions to protect the confidentiality of the User's personal information by the industry standard procedures for protecting such information.
- 5.8. To block the personal data of the user in question from the moment of the request or the request of the user or his legal representative or the authorised body for the protection of the rights of persons processing personal data, for the period of verification, in case of detection of false personal data or illegal acts.

6. Final Provisions

- 6.1 The Privacy Policy shall enter into force upon publication on the Foundation's website.
- 6.2. the current version of the Privacy Policy is a public document developed by the Foundation and available to any Internet user by clicking on the hyperlink "Privacy Policy".
- 6.3. the Foundation has the right to change this Privacy Policy. If the Foundation makes changes to the Privacy Policy, it will notify the User by posting a new version of the document on the Foundation's website https://sunofhope.fund